
AWA PA100 terminations 16/10/2014

100W OUTPUT CONNECTIONS

JOIN FOLLOWING

4 – 6 3 – 4, 6 – 7, 9 - 10

7 – 9 3 – 5, 6 – 7, 8 – 10

10 – 13 2 – 4, 6 – 7, 9 – 11

14 – 18 3 – 4, 5 – 8, 9 – 10

19 – 29 1 – 4, 3 – 10, 9 – 12, 6 – 7

30 – 49 1 – 4, 2 – 7, 9 – 12, 6 – 11

50 – 100 1 – 4, 3 – 8, 9 – 12, 5 – 10

OVER 100 1 – 4 – 7 – 10, 3 – 6 – 9 – 12

TAP No COLOUR

1 Black

2 Brown

3 Mauve

4 Green

5 Orange

6 Grey

7 Red

8 Blue

9 Yellow

10 Orange

11 Black

12 White

Output is 1 and 12

No OF
SPEAKERS

OUTPUT
TERMINATION

100Ω , 100V

75Ω

55Ω

40Ω

25Ω

15Ω

10Ω

6Ω


